

Spl. Case No. 79 / 16 (424/16)

CNR WBDD01-003545-2016

JO CODE-WB-00902

Or. No 15/ 30-07-2021

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for Appr., & evidence. No P.W. is present.

Accd. Samir Das on C.B.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are also take no steps.

Seen the Resolution of Ld. Members of Local Bar Association dt. 16-07-2021. The case is adjourned today.

To 27.09-2021 for Appr. & SDT.

Accd. as before.

**ADJ.Spl Court in ch. Of,
Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,
Blg ,D/D**