

Spl. Case. No. 79 /2016 (424 /16 )

Present : Sujata Kharga,  
ADJ,2nd Court-cum Pocso Act-  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

WBDD01-003545-2016

JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 16 / 27.09-2021

Today is fixed for Appr. & SDT.

Accd. (01 ) Samir Das on C.B. are absent without steps.

Ld. P.P. to take steps & Ld. Defence Lawyer are also take No. steps.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Seen the Resolution of Ld. Members of Local Bar Association vide No.  
DDABA/DD/27(2) dt. 27.09.2021. Considered.

Let the case be adjourned for today for ends of justice.

To 04-01-2022 for Appr & SDT.

( Puja Vacation Intervene ).

Accd. as before.

Dictated .& Corrected  
By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge (under  
POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg ,D/D