

Special Case No. 79/2016 (424/2016)

CNR NO. WBDD01-003545-2016

JO No. WB00602

Order No. 19/ 18-05-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. No P.W. is present.

Accused Samir Das on C.B. is absent by petn. And praying for time on the ground stated therein. Another Petition is filed along with xerox copy of Medical certificate with a prayer for time for adducing evidence on the ground stated therein. Seen Ld. P.P.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for heraring.

Hd. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

For ends of justice, the case is fixed for evidence.

Fix 28-07-2022 fo rAppr, and Evidence of CSW No. 1 .

Issue summons accordingly, Prosecution to take steps. Prosecution shall produced the witnesses and the alamat if any so that schedule does not fail.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge (Under ADJ-II, Blg
Act), Blg, D/D

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl
POCSO