

# **Special Case No. 79/2016 (424/2016)**

**CNR NO. WBDD01-003545-2016**

**JO No. WB00602**

**Order No. 25 / 02-05-2023**

Today is fixed for appr. of accused person and evidence of CSW No. 1.

Sole accused persons , on court bail, is absent without taking any stpes.

Ld.P.P is present today.

**Issue W/A against accused Samir Das.**

**Start proceeding u/s 446 Cr.P.C against sureties of accused Samir Das.**

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **05/07/2023** for E/R of W/A against accused person.

**Let a copy of this order alongwith bail bond of accused Samir Das be sent to the CJM, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.**

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
-Cum-  
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
-Cum-  
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

\*\*\*\*\*

Memo No. ....../ADJ-II Dated, Balurghat, the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2023  
**Copy of order forwarded for information and taking necessary action to**

The CJM, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Enclo :- Original Bail Bond of accused Samir Das.**