

Or. No.29

07-10-2023

Today is fixed for Appr. Appr. & Evidence. Two Witnesses are present today.

Sole accd. Samir Das on C.B. is present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P. is present and Ld. Defence Lawyer is present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Two summons upon the CSW No. 1 & 2 has been received after duly served but they are did not turned up today, Accordingly, Issue Nonailable witness warrant against them.

B.C.II to comply after present schedule be exhausted.

Todate i.e. 09-10-2023 for Appr. Appr. & evidence

Accd. as before.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II Blg. .

JO CODE-WB-00690

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II Court
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**