

**Special Case No.79/16( ( 424/2016 )**

CNR WBDD01-003545-2016

JO CODE: WB000690

**Or. No.31**

10-10-2023

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence. No witnesses are present.

Sole accd. Samir DAS on C.B. Is present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

**For ends of justice, as the present schedule be exhausted and the re-schedule be fixed below :**

**To 18-01-2024 for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2**

**To 19-01-2024 for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 3 & 4**

**Issue Summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alams, if any, so that schedule does not fail.**

**Accd. as before.**

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II Blg. .

JO CODE: WB000690

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II Court  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.