

Special Case No. 79/2016 (424/2016)

CNR NO. WBDD01-003545-2016

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 33 / 19-01-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs.

Sole accused person, on court bail, is absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C , on the ground stated in the said petition, which is considered and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P is present today.

N.E.R in respect of CSW No. 3 and 4 is received from ASI Ashim Roy of Gangarampur P.S. praying for further time to execute Non-bailable Witness W/A be issued against CSW No. 1 and 2 which is considered and **allowed**.

Issue strong reminder.

No witness is present today.

Let Non-bailable Witness W/A be issued against CSW No. 1 and 2 be issued as per order dated 18-01-2024.

D/A to comply.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **28/03/2024** for appr. and E/R of Non-bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 1 & 5 and evidence.

Fix **01/04/2024** for appr. and E/R of Non-bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 3 & 4 and evidence.

Fix **02/04/2024** for appr. and evidence of CSW No. 5 & 6.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Alamats if any be produced by the prosecution on the date fixed.

Accused person be present on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Gangarampur P.S for compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

ADJ, 2nd Court,

-Cum-

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Sd/-

ADJ, 2nd Court,

-Cum-

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur