

Special Case No. 79 /16 ( 424 /2016 )

CNR WBDD01-003545-2016

JO CODE : WB000690

Or. No 35 / 01-04-2024

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence of CSWs. No Witness is present.

Sole Accd. Samir Das on C.B. is present by filing hajira and placed on the dock  
One NER is received from ASI Ziaul Haque with prays for time for execution of  
warrant against CSW No. 3 & 4 on the ground stated therein.

Considered and prayer is allowed. **Issue Reminder against CSW No. 3 & 4.**

**B.C.II to comply.**

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e. 02-04-2024 for Appr. And evidence of CSWs.

Accd. as before.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge  
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg