

**Special Case No. 79/2016 ( 424/2016)**

**CNR NO. WBDD01-003545-2016 JO No. WB00822**

**Order No. 37/ 27-06-2024**

**P.O. is on leave and I am in-charge.**

Today is fixed for Appr. and Evidence of CSWs.No Witness is present today.

Sole accd.Samir Das on C.B.files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by his lawyer.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

**Issue Reminder. B.C.II to comply.**

For ends of justice, the present schedule be deferred and re-schedule be fixed below :

Fix **06 /11/2024**for Appr. and E.R. of CSW No. 1 & 2 evidence.

Fix **07 /11/2024**for Appr. and E.R. of CSW No. 3 & 4 evidence

Fix **08 /11/2024**for Appr. and E.R. of CSW No. 5 & 6 evidence

**Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.**

**Alamats if any be produced by the prosecution on the date fixed.**

Accused as before

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**JO No. WB00822**

FTC,Blg.Court-In-Ch of ADJ-II Court

FTC,Blg.Court-In-Ch of ADJ-II Court

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur