

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
Sessions Case No.: 79 of 2016 (CIS No.424/2016)  
CNR NO : WBDD01-003545-2016  
Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).**

**44**

**29.07.2025**

*Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .*

*Sole accused person on CB is present.*

*Ld. PP-charge is present & Ld. Defence counsel are present..*

*No witness has turned up today.*

*For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.*

*To date i.e., **on 30.07.2025** for appearance and evidence .*

*Accused as before.*

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge.**

**Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No.WB 00690)**