

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
(POCSO Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

Special Case No. –79 /2016 (R-424/16)

CNRNO-WBDD01-003545-2016

Present: Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad, ((JO CodeWB00690)).

Order No-49

11-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence. Ld. P.P. files hazira. The sole accused on Court bail is present. No witness present today.

Fix- 12-12-2025 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.